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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



ICE FISHING IN EAST GRAND LAKE 

Chapter 64 

655 

CHAP. 66 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Knox Memorial Association, Inc., for Support 
and Maintenance of "Montpelier." 

Knox Memorial Association, Inc., appropriation for. Resolved: That 
there be, and hereby is, appropriated in favor of Knox Memorial Asso­
ciation, Inc., the sum of $1000 for the fiscal year ending June' 30, 1942, 
and the sum of $1000 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1943, to aid in 
the support and maintenance of "]Vlontpelier," replica of the home of Major 
General Henry Knox, located at Thomaston, Maine. By this appropriation, 
it is not intended to encourage future financial aid. 

Approved :March 24. 1941 

Chapter 65 

RESOLVE, Authorizing the Forest Commissioner to Convey Certain Land 
to Agnes Lapointe Plourd, of Frenchville. 

Forest commissioner authorized to convey certain land. Resolved: 
That the forest commissioner be, and hereby is, authorized to convey to 
Agnes Lapointe Plourd, of Frenchville, the interest of the state in a 77 acre 
parcel of land with buildings thereon in T. 17, R. 5, W. Eo L. S., Aroostook 
county, for the sum of $265.7I. 

Approved March 24. 1941 

Chapter 66 

RESOLVE, Opening East Grand Lake in Weston to Ice Fishing. 

East Grand lake; opened to ice fiShing. Resolved: That the commis­
sioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and di­
rected to issue a rule and regulation opening East Grand lake in the town 
of \i\Teston, Aroostook county, to ice fishing during the months of February 
and March of each .year. 

Approyed March 24. 1941 
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